

ITEM NO.14

Court No.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5939 OF 2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARKAR & SARKAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Bhattacharjee, adv.  
Ms.Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the  
respondent do not propose to file any statement of case and that the  
matter could be listed for hearing without any such statement.  
I order accordingly.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| | Court Master

| |  
| |